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Dear Friends and Allies,
Now more than ever, it is clear that collaborative efforts are integral to protecting 
our communities and advocating for our immigrant neighbors. In 2024, the 
Immigrant Law Center of Minnesota was key in forming the New Americans 
Immigration Hub project. The “Hub” was created in partnership with four 
other Minnesota legal aid nonprofits to help coordinate and streamline similar 
services. This important collaboration will make it easier for new Minnesotans to 
access legal services by creating coordinated intake systems, new clinic locations, 
specialized educational materials, joint outreach efforts, and a more thoughtful 
referral network.

While the New Americans Immigration Hub project was a highlight, 2024 saw 
success and growth in other significant areas including:

•	 Assisting in ensuring proper implementation of the Driver’s Licenses For All 
law by acting as a liaison between the Department of Vehicle Services and the 
community.

•	 Expedited filings for TPS and DACA, given the projected policies of the 
incoming administration.

•	 Wide dissemination of updated Know Your Rights materials via print, social 
media, and website.

As we celebrate these victories, we would be remiss not to acknowledge the 
ushering in of a new era of federal immigration policy that is certain to bring 
significant challenges. We remain committed to defending our clients and our 
community. May our past successes fuel a deep resolve to create a world in which 
all people are afforded the dignity they deserve.

In solidarity, 

Jennifer Stohl Powell
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2024 Board of Directors
•	 Sarah Radosevich – Chair
•	 Marielos Cabrera – Vice Chair
•	 Fafa Yakor – Treasurer
•	 Andrea Valdez Correa – Secretary
•	 Fred Bw’Ombongi
•	 Riham Feshir
•	 Gaurav Gaur
•	 Lupita Herrera

•	 Maria Kannankutty
•	 Greg Langer
•	 Chang Lau
•	 Jessica P. Oaxaca
•	 Sarah Moraa Prochaska
•	 Panhia Vang
•	 Alejandra Bejarano
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Our Impact
In 2024, ILCM provided legal services in 2,734 unique cases impacting 
approximately 9,000 individuals.

•	 26% from Mexico
•	 26% from Central and South 

America and the Caribbean
•	 13% from Asia, Oceania,  

and the Pacific Islands

•	 21% from Africa
•	 4% from the Middle East
•	 Remaining 10% from Europe  

and North America 

Clients came from 102 countries 

Case type by percentage 
•	 Citizenship – 21%
•	 DACA – 10%
•	 Deportation Defense – 4%
•	 Family Reunification – 4%
•	 Green Card – 21%
•	 Humanitarian - 22%
	 ▸	 VAWA, Affirmative Asylum, Refugee/Asylee
			  Relative Petition, T Visas, U Visas, etc.
•	 Misc - 12%
	 ▸	 Travel Documents, Administrative Appeals, 
			  Employment Authorizations, etc.
•	 Temporary Status – 6%

General: 
Assisting immigrants and refugees to obtain 
temporary status, green cards, and citizenship

24%

Community Defense: 
Work in deportation defense10%

New Beginnings Project:
Assisting immigrant survivors of domestic 
violence or serious crimes and their children

12%

Rural Immigration Project:
Work in our Austin, Moorhead, Worthington, 
and Fargo o�ces

10%

Pro Bono5%

Education & Advocacy4%

Core Mission Support: Fundraising10%

Core Mission Support: Administration14%

New Americans Immigration Hub11%
53

media interviews 
and interactions

66
presentations  

and events
2

action
alerts

5
sign-on
letters

17
meetings with 

MN House 
members

Advocacy and Education
ILCM is grateful to the community, community partners, all the supporters who 
advocated for legislation, and everyone who wrote an email, called a legislator, or 
showed up at the Capitol. Together, we advocated for immigrants and refugees in 
the Minnesota legislature, and the legislature responded.

9
meetings with 

MN Senate 
members

4



Advocacy and Education
ILCM worked diligently on advocating for the Expanding Access to Post-Conviction 
Relief for Certain Non-Citizens bill. This bill was designed to expand access to the 
application process for post-conviction relief beyond the 2-year application window. 

The proposal was debated in end-of-session 
negotiations between the House and Senate 
but did not make it past that phase.  

We worked collaboratively with other 
Minnesota legal service providers on the 
creation of the State Board of Civil Legal 
Aid that will manage state civil legal services 
funding. The creation of this stand-alone 
agency reflects the legislature's recognition of 
the importance of the legal services provided 
by organizations like ILCM.

We co-led a major advocacy initiative with 
Fines and Fees Justice Center to support the 

Lifeline Affordable Auto Insurance bill that would create a publicly administered, 
affordable auto insurance program for low-income, good drivers. The bill received 
strong public support and though it did not pass, we raised public and legislative 
awareness, established a durable advocacy infrastructure, and are actively planning 
our 2026 strategy.

General: 
Assisting immigrants and refugees to obtain 
temporary status, green cards, and citizenship

24%

Community Defense: 
Work in deportation defense10%

New Beginnings Project:
Assisting immigrant survivors of domestic 
violence or serious crimes and their children

12%

Rural Immigration Project:
Work in our Austin, Moorhead, Worthington, 
and Fargo o�ces

10%

Pro Bono5%

Education & Advocacy4%

Core Mission Support: Fundraising10%

Core Mission Support: Administration14%

New Americans Immigration Hub11%

Budget Breakdown
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2024 Financials
Fiscal Years Ended December 31 2024 2023
Assets

Cash $1,058,575 $924,170
Prepaids 13,695 12,326
Receivables 760,467 474,083
Certificate of Deposits 1,344,920
Right-of-Use Asset-Operating 218,078 105,135
Furniture and Equipment, Net 49,605 74,116
Total Assets $3,445,340 $2,900,805

Liabilities and Net Assets 
Liabilities $458,196 $219,373
Long-term Notes Payable 100,834 187,306
Lease Liability, Net of Current Portion 114,094 20,043
Net Assets: • Unrestricted
                     • Temporarily Restricted

2,467,582
304,634

2,231,796
242,287

Total Net Assets $2,772,216 $2,474,083
Total Liabilities and Net Assets $3,445,340 $2,900,805

Support and Revenue 
Support:     • Contributions
                    • In-kind Donations
                    • Government Grants & Contracts

$1,496,942 
1,221,144
2,527,862

$1,476,524 
889,417

1,473,758
Total Support $5,245,948 $3,839,699
Revenue:     • Events (less Direct  Costs)
                     • Loan Forgiveness 
                     • Miscellaneous

65,470
37,500 
90,035

93,951
37,500 
22,302

Total Revenue $193,005 $153,753
Total Support and Revenue $5,438,953 $3,993,452

Expense 
Program Services:  • Legal Assistance
                                  • Community Education

$3,968,752
228,557

$3,143,225
164,303

Total Program Services $4,197,309 $3,307,528
Support Services:   • Management & General
                                 • Fundraising

576,100
367,411

458,690
420,494

Total Support Services $943,511 $879,184
Total Expense $5,140,820 $4,186,712

CHANGES IN NET ASSETS $298,133 $193,260
Net Assets – Beginning of Year 2,474,083 2,667,343
NET ASSETS – END OF YEAR $2,772,216 $2,474,083
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Donors and Volunteers
Thank you to our 526 individual donors and 75 institutional donors!  
We wouldn’t be able to do what we do without you.

2024 Institutional Donors 

3M Employee Matching Gift Program  

Abbott Laboratories  
Matching Gift Program  

Agilent Matching Gift Program  

Ahmann Family Foundation  
Charitable Trust  

American Immigration Lawyers 
Association, Minnesota-Dakotas Chapter  

Elmer L. & Eleanor J. Andersen 
Foundation  

Hugh J. Andersen Foundation  

Austin Area Foundation  

Beckman Coulter / Danaher  
Matching Gift Program  

Bench Pressed  

Blue Cross Blue Shield of Minnesota 
Matching Gift Program  

Kimberly and David Butler Foundation  

The Calmenson Foundation  

Catholic Community Foundation  

Charlson Foundation  

Contreras Edin Law   

ECMC Shared Services Company LLC  

EcoLab Employee  
Matching Gift Program  

Ecolab Inc.  

Energizer Matching Gift Program  

Faegre Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP  

Fargo-Moorhead Area Foundation   

Fredrikson & Byron Foundation  

Gate City Bank  

Gilligan Foundation  

Wayne Goldstein Memorial Foundation  

Hampden Park Co-op  

Hennepin County Bar Foundation  

Holthues Trust  

Holy Ground catholic Church  

Hormel Foundation  

HRK Foundation  

Art and Martha Kaemmer Fund  
of HRK Foundation  

James B. Linsmayer Foundation  

Lynnhurst Congregational  
United Church of Christ  

Marbrook Foundation  

Margaret A. Cargill Foundation  
Employee Matching Fund  

Marsh & McLennan Companies  
Employee Matching Program  

The McKnight Foundation  

The McKnight Foundation  
Matching Gift Program  

Medtronic Employee  
Matching Gift Program  

Meshbesher & Spence  

Microsoft Gift Matching Program 

The Minneapolis Foundation  

Minnesota Corporate  
Pro Bono Council  

Minnesota Justice Foundation  

Minnesota State Bar Foundation  

Thomas and Andrea Moffatt Fund  

Otto Bremer Trust  

27
volunteers recorded 

over 1,430 hours  
of time.  
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Piper Sandler Companies Employee 
Matching Program  

Potach Law Firm LLC  

Presbyterian Church of the Apostles  

Prime Therapeutics Employee Matching 
Gift Program  

Principal Financial Group Foundation 
Matching Gift Program  

Ramsey County Bar Foundation  

RBC Foundation  

Robins Kaplan LLP  

Saint Paul & Minnesota Foundation  

The Schiff Foundation  

Richard M. Schulze Family Foundation  

Sisters of St. Joseph of Carondelet  

SJW Fund of the Minneapolis Foundation  

Nancy Somers Family Foundation  

Striker Family Fund  
of the Minneapolis Foundation  

Target Corporation  

Thomson Reuters  

Thomson Reuters  
Matching Gift Program   

Thrivent Financial  
Employee Matching Gift Program  

United Way of Mower County   

United Way of Nobles County  

UnitedHealth Group  
Matching Gift Program  

Unity Church - Unitarian  

U.S. Bank  

U.S. Bank Employee  
Matching Gift Program  

West Central Initiative  

194
pro bono attorneys 
donated over 3,426 

hours of time.

Follow ILCM on social media for the 
latest on immigration and ILCM

Our Mission  
The Immigrant Law Center of Minnesota enhances opportunities for 
immigrants and refugees through legal representation for low-income 
individuals, and through education and advocacy with diverse communities.  

Learn more about ILCM
ILCM also works to educate the community about 
immigration matters and advocates for public 
policies which respect the universal human rights  
of immigrants. Scan the QR code to visit our site 
and learn more.


